

January 27, 2011

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2143

Page 1, line 6, after "**director**" insert "**- Definition**"

Page 1, line 7, overstrike "any physician"

Page 1, line 7, remove the underscored comma

Page 1, line 8, remove "advanced practice registered nurse."

Page 1, line 8, overstrike "or optometrist authorized to practice in this state" and insert immediately thereafter "a licensed medical care provider"

Page 1, line 15, overstrike "personal physician"

Page 1, line 15, remove ", advanced practice registered nurse."

Page 1, line 15, overstrike "or optometrist" and insert immediately thereafter "licensed medical care provider"

Page 1, line 19, overstrike "physician"

Page 1, line 19, remove ", advanced practice registered nurse."

Page 1, line 19, overstrike "or optometrist" and immediately thereafter insert "licensed medical care provider"

Page 2, after line 7, insert:

"6. As used in this section, "licensed medical care provider" means doctor of medicine, doctor of osteopathy, doctor of chiropractic, optometrist, psychologist, advanced practice registered nurse, or physician assistant, who is licensed, certified, or registered in accordance with laws and regulations in this or another state."

Renumber accordingly